## FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA DECEMBER 28, 2022 4:30 p.m.

## https://broome.zoom.us/i/88271255693

Meeting ID: 882-7125-5693 Dial in: (646)-931-3860

- A RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 5 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTERS 317-26, 317-17 and 317-31 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE"
- #1 RESOLUTION APPROVING SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES IN BROOME COUNTY
- **#2** RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- **#3** RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE DATE AND TIME FOR THE 2023 ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF UNION LDC, THE BROOME COUNTY COUNCIL OF CHURCHES, MOTHERS AND BABIES PERINATAL NETWORK OF SOUTH CENTRAL NEW YORK AND THE AGENCY FOR AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF BINGHAMTON AND THE GIRL SCOUTS OF NYPENN PATHWAYS, INC FOR SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING TO SUPPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND COMMUNITY PROJECTS IN BROOME COUNTY
- #5 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING EQUALIZATION RATES FOR THE 2023 COUNTY TAX LEVY
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2023-2027
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF TWO GRANTS FROM THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN DOOR COMMUNITY LAND TRUST
- **#8** RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 6 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW INCREASING THE SALARY OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE FOR 2023"
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INCORPORATED FOR PEOPLESOFT GENERAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2022-2024

- #10 RESOLUTION LEVYING RETURNED SCHOOL AND VILLAGE TAXES FOR 2022
- #11 RESOLUTION LEVYING TAX, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER, ON THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR 2023
- #12 RESOLUTION LEVYING COUNTY TAXES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER
- #13 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPLETED TAX ROLLS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND CITY AND DIRECTING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF WARRANTS FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES EXTENDED THEREON PURSUANT TO SECTION 904 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW
- #14 RESOLUTION CERTIFYING COUNTY TAXES DUE FROM EACH MUNICIPALITY IN BROOME COUNTY
- #15 RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL BUDGET OF TOWNS OF BROOME COUNTY
- #16 RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 7 OF 2022, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW ESTABLISHING REVISED RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTY EMPLOYMENT"
- #17 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- #18 RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BROOME COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PURSUANT TO THE NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FROM BROOME COUNTY REAL PROPERTY